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Product End-of-Life Notice

Change in Product Part Number Announcement for the Cisco DCM
Series D9900/D9901 Digital Content Manager

EOL7509 - Amended

Cisco announces a change in product part numbers for the Cisco DCM Series D9900/D9901 Digital
Content Manager. This is a product part number change only announcement. Customers will experience
no change in functionality when using the new product part numbers. The new product part numbers are
designed to simplify the customer ordering process. The last day to order the affected product using the
current product part numbers is July 29, 2011. Customers will continue to receive support from the Cisco
Technical Assistance Center (TAC) until otherwise specified in the end-of-life announcement for the new
product part numbers. Table 1 describes the end-of-life milestones, definitions, and dates for the affected
product. Table 2 lists the product part numbers affected by this announcement.

This is a product part number change only announcement as a result of the migration from the Scientific Atlanta
ordering processes to the Cisco ordering process.

Table 1. End-of-Life Milestones and Dates for the Cisco DCM Series D9900/D9901 Digital Content Manager
Milestone Definition Date
End-of-Life Announcement The date the document that announces the end-of-sale and end-of-life of a product is | April 29, 2011
Date distributed to the general public.

End-of-Sale Date The last date to order the product through Cisco point-of-sale mechanisms. The July 29, 2011

product is no longer for sale after this date.

Last Ship Date:
HW

The last-possible ship date that can be requested of Cisco and/or its contract
manufacturers. Actual ship date is dependent on lead time.

October 27, 2011

HW = Hardware OS SW = Operating System Software App. SW = Application Software

This is a product part number change only. Customers will experience no change in functionality, service, or lead
time when using the new product IDs. The new product IDs are designed to simplify the ordering process.
Customers are encouraged to migrate to the Cisco D9900/D9901 Digital Content Manager configurable through the
Cisco Dynamic Configuration Tool (https://apps.cisco.com/gtc/config/jsp/configureHome.jsp). The Cisco Dynamic
Configuration Tool allows online configuration of the Cisco D9900/D9901 Digital Content Manager (DCM-1RU and
DCM-2RU) as well as DCM License Upgrade Kits (DCM-LIC-UPGR). Spare parts are available under Cisco DCM
Series in the Pricing Tool. Non-migrated Scientific Atlanta customers, still ordering in SAP, are not affected by this
product part number change.

Table 2. Product Part Numbers Affected by This Announcement
End-of-Sale Product Part | Product Description Replacement Product Part | Replacement Product Additional Information
Number Number Description
4002003 SFP CWDM 1470nm (LC SFP-CWDM-1470-40= SFP CWDM 1470nm (LC.
up to 40km) up to 40km)
4002004 SFP CWDM 1490nm (LC SFP-CWDM-1490-40= SFP CWDM 1490nm (LC.
up to 40km) up to 40km)
4002005 SFP CWDM 1510nm (LC SFP-CWDM-1510-40= SFP CWDM 1510nm (LC.
up to 40km) up to 40km)
4002006 SFP CWDM 1530nm (LC SFP-CWDM-1530-40= SFP CWDM 1530nm (LC.
up to 40km) up to 40km)
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Number Number Description

4002007 SFP CWDM 1550nm (LC SFP-CWDM-1550-40= SFP CWDM 1550nm (LC. -
up to 40km) up to 40km)

4002009 SFP CWDM 1590nm (LC SFP-CWDM-1590-40= SFP CWDM 1590nm (LC. -
up to 40km) up to 40km)

4002010 SFP CWDM 1610nm (LC SFP-CWDM-1610-40= SFP CWDM 1610nm (LC. -
up to 40km) up to 40km)

4002011 SFP CWDM 1470nm (LC SFP-CWDM-1470-70= SFP CWDM 1470nm (LC. -
up to 70km) up to 70km)

4002012 SFP CWDM 1490nm (LC SFP-CWDM-1490-70= SFP CWDM 1490nm (LC. -
up to 70km) up to 70km)

4002013 SFP CWDM 1510nm (LC SFP-CWDM-1510-70= SFP CWDM 1510nm (LC. -
up to 70km) up to 70km)

4002014 SFP CWDM 1530nm (LC SFP-CWDM-1530-70= SFP CWDM 1530nm (LC. -
up to 70km) up to 70km)

4002015 SFP CWDM 1550nm (LC SFP-CWDM-1550-70= SFP CWDM 1550nm (LC. -
up to 70km) up to 70km)

4002016 SFP CWDM 1570nm (LC SFP-CWDM-1570-70= SFP CWDM 1570nm (LC. -
up to 70km) up to 70km)

4002017 SFP CWDM 1590nm (LC SFP-CWDM-1590-70= SFP CWDM 1590nm (LC. -
up to 70km) up to 70km)

4002018 SFP CWDM 1610nm (LC SFP-CWDM-1610-70= SFP CWDM 1610nm (LC. -
up to 70km) up to 70km)

4002019 SFP WDM 850nm (LC up to | SFP-WDM-850-0500= SFP WDM 850nm (LC.up |-
500m) to 500m)

4002020 SFP WDM 1310nm (LC up | SFP-WDM-1310-5= SFP WDM 1310nm (LC. up |-
to 5km) to 5km)

4006222 SFP Copper (RJ45) SFP-CU-RJ45= SFP Copper (RJ45) -

4010881 D9900/D9901 DCM ASI I/O | DCM-ASI-MK1= D9900/D9901 DCM ASI I/O | -
Board Board MKI

4010882 D9900/D9901 DCM Co- DCM-COP-MK1= D9900/D9901 DCM Co- -
Processor Board (Regs /O Processor Board MKI
Board)

4010882.001.000.AA D9900/D9901 DCM Co- DCM-COP-MK1= D9900/D9901 DCM Co- -
Processor Board (Reqg. I/O Processor Board MKI
Board)

4019399 D9900/D9901 DCM FEC DCM-FEC-MK1= D9900/D9901 DCM FEC -
Board (Regs GbE I/O HW Board MKI
Min=Vv01.00.09)

4022724 D9900/D9901 DCM GbE DCM-FEC-MK1= D9900/D9901 DCM FEC -
1/0+FEC Board Board MKI

4022724 D9900/D9901 DCM GbE DCM-GBE-MK1= D9900/D9901 DCM GbE I/O | -
1/0O+FEC Board Board MKI

4023050 D9900/D9901 DCM GbE I/O | DCM-GBE-MK1= D9900/D9901 DCM GbE I/O | -
Brd (Regs CoPro if Board MKI
MP2+MP4 Statm)

4023050.001.000.AA D9900/D9901 DCM GbE I/0 | DCM-GBE-MK1= D9900/D9901 DCM GbE /O | -
Board Board MKI

4023455 D9900/D9901 DCM 2RU DCM-MK1-FAN-2U= D9900 DCM 2RU MKI Fan -
Fan Replacement Kit Replacement Kit

4027574 D9900/D9901 DCM ASI DCM-ASI-SFN-MK1= D9900/D9901 DCM ASI -
SFN I/O Board SFN 1/0 Board MKI

4028140 D9900/D9901 DCM DCM-TC-MK1= D9900/D9901 DCM -
Transcoder Board Transcoder Board MKI

4030219 D9901 DCM Gateway DCM-GW-E-3I30= D9901 DCM Gateway card - | -
Card,Electrical: Electrical: 3 Inputs/3
3/Inputs,3/Outputs Outputs

4030220 D9901 DCM Gateway DCM-GW-E-6I= D9901 DCM Gateway card - | -
Card,Electrical: 6/Inputs Electrical: 6 Inputs
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4030221 D9901 DCM Gateway DCM-GW-E-60= D9901 DCM Gateway card - | -
Card,Electrical: 6/Outputs Electrical: 6 Outputs

4030222 D9901 DCM Gateway DCM-GW-0-6P= D9901 DCM Gateway card - | -
Card,Optical: 6/Ports Optical: 6 Ports

4030223 D9901 DCM Gateway DCM-GW-EO-3I13P= D9901 DCM Gateway card - | -
Card,Electrical/Optical: Electrical/Optical: 3 Inp/3
3/Inputs,3/Ports Ports

4030224 D9901 DCM Gateway DCM-GW-EO-303P= D9901 DCM Gateway card - | -
Card,Electrical/Optical: Electrical/Optical: 3 Out/3
3/Outputs,3/Ports Ports

4030225 D9901 DCM Gateway DCM-GW-E-3I30= D9901 DCM Gateway card - | -

Card,Electrical: 3/In,3/0Out

Electrical: 3 Inputs/3
Outputs

4031873.V06.009.52

D9900/D9901 DCM 16G
Compact Flash UPG Kit
(SW V06.09.52)

MEM-DCM-CF16=

D9900/D9901 DCM 16G
Compact Flash Upgrade Kit

4031873.V07.000.55

D9900/D9901 DCM 16G
Compact Flash UPG Kit
(SW V07.00.55)

MEM-DCM-CF16=

D9900/D9901 DCM 16G
Compact Flash Upgrade Kit

4031873.V07.001.79

D9900/D9901 DCM 16G
Compact Flash UPG Kit
(SW V07.01.79)

MEM-DCM-CF16=

D9900/D9901 DCM 16G
Compact Flash Upgrade Kit

4031873.V07.005.75

D9900/D9901 DCM 16G
Compact Flash UPG Kit
(SW V07.05.75)

MEM-DCM-CF16=

D9900/D9901 DCM 16G
Compact Flash Upgrade Kit

4031873.V07.007.14

D9900/D9901 DCM 16G
Compact Flash UPG Kit
(SW V07.007.14)

MEM-DCM-CF16=

D9900/D9901 DCM 16G
Compact Flash Upgrade Kit

4031873.vV08.000.69

D9900/D9901 DCM 16G
Compact Flash UPG Kit,SW
V08.00.69

MEM-DCM-CF16=

D9900/D9901 DCM 16G
Compact Flash Upgrade Kit

4031873.V08.001.86

D9900/D9901 DCM 16G
Compact Flash UPG Kit,SW
V08.01.86

MEM-DCM-CF16=

D9900/D9901 DCM 16G
Compact Flash Upgrade Kit

4033441 D9900 DCM 8-VSB Input DCM-8VSB-8RF= D9900 DCM 8-VSB Input -
Card,8 RF Inputs Card: 8 RF Inputs

4033441.000.000.AA D9900 DCM 8-VSB Input DCM-8VSB-8RF= D9900 DCM 8-VSB Input -
Card,8 RF Inputs Card: 8 RF Inputs

4034976 D9901 DCM Gateway DCM-GW-E-3I30-J2K= D9901 DCM Gateway card - | -
Card,Electrical: 3 Inputs/3 El: 3 Inputs/3 Outputs,
Outputs,JPEG2K JPEG2K 3ch

4034977 D9901 DCM Gateway DCM-GW-E-61-J2K= D9901 DCM Gateway Card | -
Card,Electrical:6 - Electrical: 6 Inputs,
Inputs,JPEG2K JPEG2K 3ch

4034978 D9901 DCM Gateway DCM-GW-E-60-J2K= D9901 DCM Gateway Card | -
Card,Electrical:6 - Electrical: 6 Outputs,
Outputs,JPEG2K JPEG2K 3ch

4034979 D9901 DCM Gateway DCM-GW-0-6P-J2K= D9901 DCM Gateway Card | -
Card,Optical:6 - Opttical: 6 ports, JPEG2K
Ports,JPEG2K 3ch

4034980 D9901 DCM Gateway DCM-GW-EO-3I3P-J2= D9901 DCM Gateway Card | -
Card,El/Optical:3 Inputs,3 - El/Opt: 3 Inp, 3 Ports,
Ports,JPEG2K JPEG2K 3ch

4034981 D9901 DCM Gateway DCM-GW-EO-303P-J2= D9901 DCM Gateway Card | -
Card,El/Optical:3 Outputs,3 - El/Opt: 3 Out, 3 Ports,
Ports,JPEG2K JPEG2K 3ch

4035123 D9900 DCM 8-VSB Input DCM-8VSB-4RF= D9900 DCM 8-VSB Input -
Card,4 RF Inputs Card: 4 RF Inputs

4035123.000.000.AA D9900 DCM 8-VSB Input DCM-8VSB-4RF= D9900 DCM 8-VSB Input -
Card,4 RF Inputs Card: 4 RF Inputs

4035393 D9900 DCM 2RU Cisco DCM-MK1-DUST-2U= D9900 DCM 2RU MKI Cisco | -

Front Dust Filter

Front Dust Filter
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4036344 Video SFP 1310nm - Tx (up | VSFP-TX-1310-10= Video SFP 1310nm - Tx (up | -
to 10km) to 10km)

4036345 Video SFP 1310nm - Rx (up | VSFP-RX-1310-10= Video SFP 1310nm - Rx (up | -
to 10km) to 10km)

4036659 D9901 DCM JPEG2K 3CH | DCM-GW-J2K-UPGR= D9901 DCM JPEG2K 3ch -

Compression,Encoder or
Decoder,UPG Kit

Compression, Enc or Dec,
Upgrade Kit

4037948.V08.001.86

D9901 DCM 16G Compact
Flash Kit,SW V08.01.86
(10/pcs)

MEM-DCM-CF16=

D9900/D9901 DCM 16G
Compact Flash Upgrade Kit

D1000000000000055 D9901 DCM 1RU DCM-MK1-1RU= D9901 DCM MKI Chassis, -
Chassis,Latest SW(Order 1RU, No PSU, SPARE
PSU Separately)

D1000000000000059 D9901 DCM 1RU DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
Chassis,SW 1RU Chassis
V07.001.79(Order PSU
Separately)

D10000000000B0052 D9901 DCM BU 1RU DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
Chassis,Latest SW(Order 1RU Chassis
PSU Separately)

D10000000000B0053 D9901 DCM BU 1RU DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
Chassis,SW 1RU Chassis
V07.001.79(Order PSU
Separately)

D111A0GC000000051 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/DC,ASI,GbE,C 1RU Chassis
0-Pro,SW V08.000.69

D111M000000000051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/DC,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,6/Strm,HD-SDI,GbE

D111MJ00000000051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/DC,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,JPEG,6/Strm,HD-
SDI,10G

D111MJIMJ000000052 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/DC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/IPEG,6/Strm,2/HD

D111MJIMJ000000053 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/DC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/IPEG,10/Strm,2/HD

D111MJIMJ000000054 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/DC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/IPEG,4/Strm,2/HD

D111MJIMJ000000055 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/DC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/JPEG,HD,4/Strm

D111MJIMJ0000B0051 D9901 DCM GW DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2/DC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/IPEG,10/Strm,2/HD

D111MJIMJ0000B0052 D9901 DCM GW DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/DC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/JPEG,4/Strm,2/HD

D111MJIMJ0000B0053 D9901 DCM GW DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/DC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/IPEG,6/Strm,2/HD

D111MJIMJ0000B0054 D9901 DCM GW DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/DC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/JPEG,HD,4/Strm

D111P0OP0000000055 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/DC,2/3 In-Opt 1RU Chassis
3Pt,2/HD-SDI,2/10G,3/Strm

D111Q0Q0000000051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -

GW,1RU,2/DC,2/3 Out-Opt
3Pt,2/HD-SDI,2/10G,3/Strm

1RU Chassis
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D111S0G0000000052 D9901 DCM,1RU,2/DC,ASI | DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
SFN,GbE,1/MIP Insert Lic 1RU Chassis

D120A000000000055 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,AC,ASILEU 1RU Chassis

D120GC00000000052 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,AC,GbE,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,2/Xrtng,EU

D120M000000000057 D9901 DCM GW,AC,Elec DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
3/In-3/0ut,1/Strm,HD- 1RU Chassis
SDI,10G,EU

D120M000000000059 D9901 DCM GW,AC,Elec DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
3/In-3/0ut,1/Strm,SDI,EU 1RU Chassis

D120MJ00000000054 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,AC,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,JPEG,1/Strm,HD,EU

D120MJIMJ000000054 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,AC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/JPEG,2/Strm,2/10G,E
u

D120PJO0000000053 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,AC,Elec 3 In/Opt 1RU Chassis
3Pt,JPEG,1/Strm,HD,EU

D120S0GC000000053 D9901 DCM,1RU,AC,ASI DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
SFN,GbE,Co,PID 1RU Chassis
Syn/EIT/EIT Adv Fltr,EU

D122A000000000054 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,EU 1RU Chassis

D122A000000000056 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI.EIT Fltr 1RU Chassis
Lic,SW V06.005.42,EU

D122A000000000062 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASILEIT/EIT 1RU Chassis
Adv Fltr,GPI Intfc,EU

D122A0000000B0052 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,ASI,EU 1RU Chassis

D122A0A0000000054 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,2/ASI,EU 1RU Chassis

D122A0AC000000052 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,2/ASI,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,EU (HW Only)

D122A0G0000000051 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE ,E 1RU Chassis
u

D122A0G00000B0052 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,AS|,GbE,EU 1RU Chassis

D122A0GC000000051 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,C 1RU Chassis
0-Pro,EU (HW Only)

D122A0GD000000055 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,F 1RU Chassis
EC,Co-Pro,EU (HW Only)

D122A0GF000000058 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,F 1RU Chassis
EC,1/FEC Lic,EU

D122A0GF0000B0051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,FE 1RU Chassis
C,1/FEC Lic,EU

D122AC00000000069 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,EU

D122AC00000000074 D9901 DCM,1RU,ASI,Co- DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -

Pro,1/Xrtng,1/Splc,EU

1RU Chassis
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D122AC00000000077 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,4/Xrtng,EU

D122AC00000000094 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,EIT/EIT Adv Fltr,EU

D122AC000000B0059 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,EU

D122ACG0000000052 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,GbE,EU

D122G000000000055 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI.E 1RU Chassis
U

D122G0000000B0051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,GbE,EU 1RU Chassis

D122G0A0000000055 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI,E 1RU Chassis
U

D122G0AC000000063 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI,C 1RU Chassis
0-Pro,12/Xrtng,6/Splc,EU

D122G0OAC000000065 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI,C 1RU Chassis
0-Pro,EU

D122G0AC000000066 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI,C 1RU Chassis
0-Pro,36/Scrm,EU

D122G0OAC0000B0056 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,36/Scrm,EU

D122G0G0000000052 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,2/GbE,EU 1RU Chassis

D122G0S0000000051 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI 1RU Chassis
SFN,EU

D122G0SC000000053 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI 1RU Chassis
SFN,Co-Pro,2/MIP Insert
Lic,EU

D122G0T0000000053 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE, Xcdr,9 1RU Chassis
/MP2 to AVC SD Xcdr,EU

D122G0T00000B0052 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,GbE, Xcdr,9/ 1RU Chassis
MP2 to AVC SD Xcdr,EU

D122GC00000000060 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,EU

D122GC00000000063 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,16/Xrtng,16/Splc,EU

D122GC000000B0063 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,GbE,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,EU

D122GCG0000000053 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,2/GbE,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,78/Scrm,EU

D122GCG0000000065 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -

DCM,1RU,2/AC,2/GbE,Co-
Pro,122/Scrm,EU

1RU Chassis
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D122GCG00000B0052 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,2/GbE,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,78/Scrm,EU

D122GCG00000B0060 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,2/GbE,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,122/Scrm,EU

D122GD00000000056 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,FEC,3/FEC Lic,EU

D122GD00000000063 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,FEC,15/Xrtng,50/FEC
Lic,EU

D122GD000000B0059 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,GbE,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,FEC,3/FEC Lic,EU

D122GD000000B0060 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,GbE,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,FEC,15/Xrtng,50/FEC
Lic,EU

D122GF00000000056 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,FEC,1 1RU Chassis
00/FEC Lic,EU

D122GF00000000059 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,FEC,1 1RU Chassis
O/FEC Lic,EU

D122GF000000B0056 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,GbE,FEC,10 1RU Chassis
0/FEC Lic,EU

D122GFA0000000060 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,FEC,A 1RU Chassis
SI,10/FEC Lic,EU

D122GFA00000B0054 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,GbE,FEC,AS 1RU Chassis
1,10/FEC Lic,EU

D122KJ00000000053 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 1RU Chassis
6/In,JPEG,3/Strm,HD-
SDI,10G,EU

D122KJ00000000054 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 1RU Chassis
6/In,JPEG,4/Strm,HD-
SDI,10G,EU

D122KJ00000000055 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 1RU Chassis
6/In,JPEG,5/Strm,HD-
SDI,10G,EU

D122KJ00000000060 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 1RU Chassis
6/In,JPEG,3/Strm,HD-
SDI,1G,EU

D122KJKJ000000054 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 1RU Chassis
6/In,2/JPEG,10/Strm,EU

D122KJLJO00000053 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 1RU Chassis
6/In,2/JPEG,12/Strm,2/10G,
EU

D122L.J00000000051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 1RU Chassis
6/Out,JPEG,2/Strm,HD-
SDI,10G,EU

D122L.JLJ000000052 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 1RU Chassis
6/Out,JPEG/HD-

SDI/10G,12/Str,EU
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D122LJLJ000000054 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 1RU Chassis
6/0ut,2/JPEG,6/Strm,2/HD,
1G,EU

D122LJLJ000000056 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 1RU Chassis
6/0ut,2/JPEG,10/Strm,EU

D122M0OM0000000056 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,6/Strm,2/SD/GbE,EU

D122M0OM0000000057 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/Strm,2/SD/GbE,EU

D122MJ00000000052 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,JPEG,3/Strm,HD,EU

D122MJ00000000057 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,JPEG,6/Strm,HD-

SDI,10G,EU

D122MJ00000000059 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,JPEG,6/Strm,HD-

SDI,GbE,EU

D122MJ00000000060 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,JPEG,1/Strm,EU

D122MJ00000000063 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,JPEG,3/Strm,EU

D122MJ000000B0052 D9901 DCM GW DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,JPEG,3/Strm,HD,EU

D122MJ000000B0058 D9901 DCM GW DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,JPEG,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,3/SDI Strm,EU

D122MJ000000B0059 D9901 DCM GW DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,JPEG,1/Strm,EU

D122MJMJ000000051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/EI 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/JPEG/HD-

SDI/GbE,6/Strm,EU

D122MJMJ000000054 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/JPEG,EU

D122MJIMJ000000057 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/IPEG,6/Strm,EU

D122MJIMJ000000059 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/JPEG,5/Strm,EU

D122MJIMJ000000060 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/IPEG,4/Strm,HD,EU

D122MJIMJ000000061 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,3/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/JPEG,4/Strm,EU

D122MJIMJ0000B0052 D9901 DCM GW DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/IPEG,6/Strm,EU

D122MJIMJ0000B0054 D9901 DCM GW DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -

BU,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3
1/0,2/JPEG,5/Strm,EU

1RU Chassis
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D122MJIMJ0000B0055 D9901 DCM GW DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/IPEG,4/Strm,HD,EU

D122MJIMJ0000B0056 D9901 DCM GW DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,3/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/JPEG,4/Strm,EU

D122NJNJ000000051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/0Opt 1RU Chassis
6Pt,2/JPEG,12/St,2/HD-

SDI/10G,EU

D122P0OP0000000051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
In/Opt 3Pt,EU

D122PJQJ000000051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
In/Opt
3Pt,2/JPEG,12Strm,EU

D122Q0Q0000000051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
Out/Opt 3Pt,EU

D122S000000000052 D9901 DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI | DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
SFN,1/MIP Insert Lic,EU 1RU Chassis

D133A000000000052 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,US 1RU Chassis

D133A0000000B0051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,ASI,US 1RU Chassis

D133A0A0000000053 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,2/ASI,US 1RU Chassis

D133A0AC000000052 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,2/ASI,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,Us (HW Only)

D133A0G0000000053 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,U 1RU Chassis
S

D133A0G00000B0051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,US 1RU Chassis

D133A0GC000000054 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,C 1RU Chassis
0-Pro,US (HW Only)

D133A0GD000000051 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,C 1RU Chassis
0-Pro,FEC,1/FEC Lic,US

D133A0GD000000053 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,F 1RU Chassis
EC,Co-Pro,US (HW Only)

D133A0GF000000055 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,F 1RU Chassis
EC,1/FEC Lic,US

D133A0GF000000058 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,F 1RU Chassis
EC,10/FEC Lic,US

D133A0GF0000B0054 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,AS|,GbE,FE 1RU Chassis
C,1/FEC Lic,US

D133A0GF0000B0055 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,FE 1RU Chassis
C,10/FEC Lic,US

D133AC00000000061 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,12/Xrtng,US

D133AC00000000064 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -

DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,Co-
Pro,2/Xrtng,USs

1RU Chassis
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D133AC00000000066 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,8/Xrtng,4/Splc,US

D133AC000000B0061 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,8/Xrtng,4/Splc,US

D133G000000000052 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,US 1RU Chassis

D133G0A0000000053 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI,U 1RU Chassis
S

D133G0A00000B0052 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI,US 1RU Chassis

D133G0G0000000052 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,2/GbE,US 1RU Chassis

D133G0G00000B0051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,2/GbE,US 1RU Chassis

D133G0GC000000054 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,2/GbE,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,24/Xrtng,US

D133G0GC000000055 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,2/GbE,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,30/Xrtng,US

D133G0GC000000056 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,2/GbE,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,Us

D133GC00000000051 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,Us

D133GC00000000062 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,4/Xrtng,2/Splc,US

D133GC000000B0053 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,GbE,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,Us

D133GC000000B0054 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,GbE,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,4/Xrtng,2/Splc,US

D133GCA0000000058 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,ASI,5/Xrtng,3/Splc,US

D133GCGC000000051 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,2/GbE,2/Co 1RU Chassis
-Pro,125/Xrtng,US

D133GCGC000000052 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,2/GbE,2/Co 1RU Chassis
-Pro,250/Xrtng,US

D133GD00000000052 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,FEC,US

D133GF00000000054 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,FEC, 1RU Chassis
us

D133GFA0000000056 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,FEC,A 1RU Chassis
SI,1/FEC Lic,US

D133GFA00000B0052 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,GbE,FEC,AS 1RU Chassis
I,1/FEC Lic,US

D133K000000000055 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -

GW,1RU,2/AC,EI
6/In,3/Strm,HD,10G,SW
V08.000.69,US

1RU Chassis
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D133K0L0000000054 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 1RU Chassis
6/In,12/Strm,2/10G,US

D133K0L00000B0052 D9901 DCM GW DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,Elec 1RU Chassis
6/In,12/Strm,2/10G,US

D133L000000000053 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2AC,EI 1RU Chassis
6/0ut,6/Strm,HD,10G,SW
V08.000.69,US

D133LJLJ000000051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/El 1RU Chassis
6/0Out,2JPEG,6/Strm,2/HD,2
/1G,US

D133LJLJ000000052 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/El 1RU Chassis
6/0Out,2JPEG,6/Strm,2/HD,2
/10G,US

D133M000000000058 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,6/Strm,HD,10G,US

D133M000000000059 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,6/Strm,US

D133M000000000060 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,6/Strm,SD,10G,US

D133M0OM0000000053 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/Strm,2/HD-

SDI,2/10G,US

D133MJ00000000052 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,JPEG,1/Strm,HD,US

D133MJ00000000053 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,JPEG,6/Strm,HD,10G,U
S

D133MJ00000000058 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,JPEG,6/Strm,HD,1G,US

D133MJ00000000059 D9001 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,JPEG,6/Strm,US

D133MJ00000000063 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,JPEG,1/Strm,HD,FEC
Lic,US

D133MJ00000000065 D9900 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,JPEG,3/Strm,HD,FEC
Lic,US

D133MJ000000B0059 D9901 DCM GW DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,EIl 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,JPEG,1/Strm,HD,FEC
Lic,US

D133MJIMJ000000059 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/IPEG,3/Strm,2/HD-

SDIL,US
D133MJIMJ000000060 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -

GW,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3
1/0,2/JPEG,4/Strm,2/HD,1G
,Us

1RU Chassis
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D133MJIMJ000000061 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,6/Strm,2/JPEG,2/HD-

SDI,US

D133MJIMJ000000064 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/IPEG2K,2/Vid
Strm,US

D133MJIMJ000000066 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/IPEG,2/Strm,2/HD,US

D133MJIMJ000000070 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/JPEG,6/Strm,2/FEC,U
S

D133MJIMJ0000B0052 D9901 DCM GW DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,2/EI 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2J/PEG,3/Strm,2/HD,1G
,us

D133MJIMJ0000B0053 D9901 DCM GW DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,2/EI 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/JPEG,4/Strm,2/HD,1G
,us

D133MJIMJ0000B0054 D9901 DCM GW DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,2/EI 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/JPEG,6/Strm,2/HD,1G
,us

D133MJIMJ0000B0058 D9901 DCM GW DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/1JPEG,2/Strm,2/HD,US

D133MJIMJ0000B0062 D9901 DCM GW DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,2/Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,2/IPEG,6/Strm,2/FEC,U
S

D144A000000000052 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,UK 1RU Chassis

D144A0000000B0051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,ASI, UK 1RU Chassis

D144A0A0000000051 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,2/ASI, UK 1RU Chassis

D144AC00000000053 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,UK

D144AC00000000055 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,8/PID Sync Lic,UK

D144AC00000000056 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,9/Scrm,UK

D144AC000000B0052 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,9/Scrm,UK

D144G000000000051 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,UK 1RU Chassis

D144G0A0000000052 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI,U 1RU Chassis
K

D144G0OA00000B0051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI,UK 1RU Chassis

D144GFA0000000053 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -

DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,FEC,A
SI,1/FEC Lic,UK

1RU Chassis

© 2011 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information.

Page 12 of 26



Product End-of-Life Notice

End-of-Sale Product Part
Number

Product Description

Replacement Product Part
Number

Replacement Product
Description

Additional Information

D150A0G0000000051 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,AC,ASI,GbE,AU 1RU Chassis
S
D150A0G00000B0051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,AC,ASI,GbE,AUS 1RU Chassis
D1550000000000051 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,AUS 1RU Chassis
D15500000000B0051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,AUS 1RU Chassis
D155A000000000052 D9901 DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI | DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
1/0,AUS 1RU Chassis
D155A0000000B0051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,ASI I/0,AUS 1RU Chassis
D155A0A0000000051 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,2/ASI,AUS 1RU Chassis
D155A0A00000B0051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,2/ASI,AUS 1RU Chassis
D155AC00000000051 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,6/Xrtng,AUS
D155AC00000000052 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,12/Xrtng,AUS
D155AC000000B0051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,6/Xrtng,AUS
D155AC000000B0052 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,ASI 1RU Chassis
SFN,1/MIP Insert Lic,AUS
D155G000000000051 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,AUS 1RU Chassis
D155S000000000051 D9901 DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI | DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
SFN,1/MIP Insert Lic,AUS 1RU Chassis
D155S0000000B0051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BACKUP,1RU,2/AC,ASI 1RU Chassis
SFN,1/MIP Lic,AUS
D177GDA0000000051 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2/AC,GbE,CoPro,ASl, 1RU Chassis
70/Xrtg,30/Spl,50/Scr,3/FEC
,CHN
D188A000000000052 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,JPN 1RU Chassis
D188A0000000B0051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,ASI,JPN 1RU Chassis
D188A0A0000000051 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,2/ASI,JPN 1RU Chassis
D188A0GD000000051 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2AC,ASI,GbE,Co 1RU Chassis
,FEC,Xrtng/FEC
Lic,V06.000.85,JP
D188A0GF000000051 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,F 1RU Chassis
EC,5/FEC Lic,SW
V06.000.85,JPN
D188AC00000000054 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,8/Xrtng,JPN
D188ACG0000000052 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -

DCM,1RU,2/AC,ASI,Co-
Pro,GbE,10/Xrtng,JPN

1RU Chassis
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D188ACG00000B0052 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 1RU Chassis
Pro,GbE,10/Xrtng,JPN

D188G0OA0000000052 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI,J 1RU Chassis
PN

D188G0OA00000B0052 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI,JPN 1RU Chassis

D188GDAC0000B0053 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,1RU,2AC,GbE,ASI,2Co, 1RU Chassis
FEC,12/Xrtg,2/Spl,10/FEC,J
P

D188GFA0000000055 D9901 DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,1RU,2/AC,GbE,FEC,A 1RU Chassis
SI,10/FEC Lic,JPN

D188M000000000051 D9901 DCM DCM-1RU Digital Content Manager -
GW,1RU,2/AC,Elec 3 1RU Chassis
1/0,6/Strms,HD,10G,JPN

DS000000000000062 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,V05.001.91 2RU Chassis

DS000000000000067 D9900 DCM 2RU DCM-MK1-2RU= D9900 DCM MKI Chassis, | -
Chassis,Latest SW (Order 2RU, No PSU, SPARE
PSU Separately)

DS000000000000073 D9900 DCM 2RU DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
Chassis,SW V07.001.79 2RU Chassis
(Order PSU Separately)

DS0000000000B0059 D9900 DCM BU 2RU DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
Chassis,Latest SW (Order 2RU Chassis
PSU Separately)

DS0000000000B0062 D9900 DCM BU 2RU DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
Chassis,SW 2RU Chassis
V07.001.79(Order PSU
Separately)

DS00G000000000063 D9900 DCM,2RU,GbE DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -

2RU Chassis

DSO0GDACSCT000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,GbE,FEC,ASI,A 2RU Chassis
SI SFN, Xcdr,3/Co-Pro,Misc
Lic

DSO0GDACSCTO0B0051 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,GbE,FEC,ASI,ASI 2RU Chassis
SFN,Xcdr,3/Co-Pro,Misc Lic

DS10GFSCA00000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,DC,GbE,FEC,AS 2RU Chassis
| SFN,Co-Pro,ASI|,Misc
Lic,EU

DS10GFSCA000B0051 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,DC,GbE,FEC,ASI 2RU Chassis
SFN,Co-Pro,ASI,Misc
Lic,EU

DS11A0A0A00000055 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,3/ASI 2RU Chassis

DS11A0A0A0G000062 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,3/ASI,GbE, 2RU Chassis
SW V08.000.69

DS11A0A0A0G0B0052 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/DC,3/ASI,GbE,S 2RU Chassis
W Vv08.000.69

DS11A0A0GC0000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,2/ASI,GbE, 2RU Chassis
Co-Pro

DS11A0A0GC00B0051 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/DC,2/ASI,GbE,C 2RU Chassis
o-Pro
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Product End-of-Life Notice

End-of-Sale Product Part
Number

Product Description

Replacement Product Part
Number

Replacement Product
Description

Additional Information

DS11A0ACG00000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,2/ASI,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,GbE
DS11A0G0G00000052 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,ASI,2/GbE 2RU Chassis
DS11A0GC000000054 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,ASI,GbE,C 2RU Chassis
o-Pro
DS11A0GF000000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,ASI,GbE,F 2RU Chassis
EC,100/FEC Lic
DS11AC000000B0051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,ASI,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,20/Xrtng
DS11G000G00000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,2/GbE,SW 2RU Chassis
V08.000.69
DS11G000G0GC00053 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,3/GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,15/Xrtng
DS11G000G0GCB0053 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/DC,3/GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,15/Xrtng
DS11G0A0000000056 D9900 DCM,2/DC,GbE,ASI | DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
2RU Chassis
DS11G0A00000B0051 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/DC,GbE,ASI 2RU Chassis
DS11G0OAOAOA000052 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,GbE,3/ASI 2RU Chassis
DS11G0OA0TOT000052 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,GbE,ASI,2/ 2RU Chassis
Xcdr,32/MP2 to AVC SD
DS11GOAOTOT000053 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,GbE,ASI,2/ 2RU Chassis
Xcdr,8/MP2 to SD/MP2 to
SD-HD
DS11GOAOTOTOB0052 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/DC,GbE,ASI,2/X 2RU Chassis
cdr,32/MP2 to AVC SD
DS11GOAOTOTOB0053 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2DC,GbE,ASI,2/Xc 2RU Chassis
dr,8/MP2 to SD/MP2 to SD-
HD
DS11G0G0000000053 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,2/GbE,SW 2RU Chassis
V05.000.79
DS11G0G0000000055 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,2/GbE 2RU Chassis
DS11G0G00000B0051 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/DC,2/GbE 2RU Chassis
DS11G0G0G00000052 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,3/GbE,US 2RU Chassis
DS11G0G0G0G000052 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,4/GbE 2RU Chassis
DS11G0G0G0G000053 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,4/GbE,SW 2RU Chassis
Vv08.000.69
DS11G0G0G0G0B0052 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -

BU,2RU,2/DC,4/GbE,SW
V08.000.69

2RU Chassis
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Product End-of-Life Notice

End-of-Sale Product Part
Number

Product Description

Replacement Product Part
Number

Replacement Product
Description

Additional Information

DS11G0G0G0GC00051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,4/GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro

DS11G0G0GCGC00052 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,4/GbE,2/Co 2RU Chassis
-Pro,SW V08.000.69

DS11G0GOGCGCB0051 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/DC,4/GbE,2/Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,SW V08.000.69

DS11G0T0000000053 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,GbE,Xcdr,2 2RU Chassis
IMP2 to SD/MP2 to SD-
HD,4/PIP

DS11G0TOTOTO00051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,GbE,3/Xcdr 2RU Chassis
,48/MP2 to AVS SD

DS11G0OTOTOT000061 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,GbE,3/Xcdr 2RU Chassis
,12/MP2 to SD/MP2 to SD-
HD/PIP

DS11G0OTOTOT000062 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,GbE,3/Xcdr 2RU Chassis
,12/MP2 to SD,2/MP2 to
SD-HD

DS11GOTOTOTOBO051 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/DC,GbE,3/Xcdr,4 2RU Chassis
8/MP2 to AVS SD

DS11G0TOTOTOB0O0O58 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/DC,GbE,3/Xcdr,1 2RU Chassis
2/MP2 to SD,2/MP2 to SD-
HD

DS11GC00000000072 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,50/Xrtng

DS11GCA0000000059 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,ASI,140/Scrm

DS11GCAO0T00000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,ASI,Xcdr,5/MP2 to SD

DS11GCA0T000B0051 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/DC,GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,ASI,Xcdr,5/MP2 to SD

DS11GCGCGCGC00076 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,4/GbE,4/Co 2RU Chassis
-Pro,15/Scrm

DS11GCGCGCGCB0059 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/DC,4/GbE,4/Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,15/Scrm

DS11GFAOAOA000053 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,3/ASI,GbE, 2RU Chassis
FEC,100/FEC
Lic,vV05.005.32

DS11GFAOAOA000057 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,GbE,FEC,3 2RU Chassis
/ASI,100/FEC Lic

DS11GFGF000000054 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,2/GbE/FEC 2RU Chassis
,250/FEC Lic

DS11T0G0000000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/DC,Xcdr,GbE,8 2RU Chassis
/MP2 to SD,8/LII to AAC

DS11T0G00000B0051 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -

BU,2RU,2/DC,Xcdr,GbE,8/
MP2 to SD,8/LII to AAC

2RU Chassis
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Product End-of-Life Notice

End-of-Sale Product Part
Number

Product Description

Replacement Product Part
Number

Replacement Product
Description

Additional Information

DS200000000000053 D9900 DCM,2RU,AC,EU DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
2RU Chassis
DS20A0A0GC0000060 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,2/ASI,GbE,C 2RU Chassis
0-Pro,EU
DS20ACGFT00000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,ASI,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,GbE,FEC,Xcdr,Misc
Lic,EU
DS20G000000000057 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,GbE,EU 2RU Chassis
DS20G0A0000000053 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,GbE,ASI,EU 2RU Chassis
DS20GC00000000081 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,7/Xrtng,1/Splc,6/Scrm,E
U
DS20GC00000000099 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,5/Xrtng,EU
DS20GCA0000000054 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,ASI,EU
DS20GCG0000000053 D9900 DCM,2RU,AC,GbE DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
Co-Pro,GbE,EU 2RU Chassis
DS20TOTOTOG000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,3/Xcdr,GbE, 1 2RU Chassis
2/Overlay Lic,EU
DS21A000000000055 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,DC,ASI,EU 2RU Chassis
DS21A0G0000000056 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,DC,ASI,GbE, 2RU Chassis
EU
DS21A0G0SC0000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,DC,ASI,GbE, 2RU Chassis
ASI SFN,Co-
Pro,4/Xrtng,2/MIP,EU
DS21A0GCS00000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,DC,ASI,GbE, 2RU Chassis
Co-Pro,ASI
SFN,3/Scrm,4/MIP,EU
DS21A0GCS00000052 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,DC,ASI,GbE, 2RU Chassis
Co-Pro,ASlI
SFN,1/Scrm,3/MIP,EU
DS21AC00000000057 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,DC,ASI,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,EU
DS21AC00000000061 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,DC,ASI,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,6/Xrtng,EU
DS21ACG0000000053 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,DC,ASI,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,GbE,4/Xrtng,EU
DS21G000000000052 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,DC,GbE,EU 2RU Chassis
DS21G0A0000000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,DC,GbE,ASI, 2RU Chassis
EU
DS21G0G0000000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -

DCM,2RU,AC,DC,2/GbE,E
U

2RU Chassis
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Replacement Product Part
Number
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Description

Additional Information

DS21G0GOA00000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,DC,2/GbE,A 2RU Chassis
SIL,EU
DS21GCA0000000053 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,DC,GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,ASI,4/Xrtng,US
DS21GCG0A00000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,AC,DC,2/GbE,C 2RU Chassis
0-Pro,ASI,EU
DS22000000G000052 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,GbE,SW 2RU Chassis
V05.001.91,EU
DS2200G0000000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,GbE,EU 2RU Chassis
DS22A000000000066 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,EU 2RU Chassis
DS22A0000000B0063 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,ASI,LEU 2RU Chassis
DS22A00000G000056 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,S 2RU Chassis
W V07.005.75,EU
DS22A00000G0B0052 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,SW 2RU Chassis
V07.005.75,EU
DS22A00000GC00054 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2AC,ASI,GbE,Co 2RU Chassis
P,70/Xrtng,10/Scrm,V05.00
0.79,EU
DS22A000G0G000053 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,2/GbE, 2RU Chassis
SW V05.000.79,EU
DS22A0A0000000063 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,EU 2RU Chassis
DS22A0A00000B0055 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,EU 2RU Chassis
DS22A0A0A00000059 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,3/ASI,EU 2RU Chassis
DS22A0A0A000B0055 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,3/ASI,EU 2RU Chassis
DS22A0A0A0A000059 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,4/ASI,EU 2RU Chassis
DS22A0A0A0A0B0059 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,4/ASI,EU 2RU Chassis
DS22A0A0A0G000064 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,3/ASI,GbE, 2RU Chassis
EU
DS22A0A0A0G0B0063 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,3/ASI,GbE,E 2RU Chassis
u
DS22A0A0A0GC00140 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,3/ASI,GbE, 2RU Chassis
Co-Pro,EU (HW Only)
DS22A0A0A0GC00156 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,3/ASI,GbE 2RU Chassis
Co-Proc,40/Scrm,EU
DS22A0A0A0GC00172 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -

DCM,2RU,2/AC,3/ASI,GbE,
Co-
Pro,40/Xrtng/Scrm,20/Splc,
EU

2RU Chassis
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DS22A0A0A0GCB0102 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,3/ASI,GbE 2RU Chassis
Co-Proc,40/Scrm,EU

DS22A0A0A0GD00061 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,3/ASI,GbE, 2RU Chassis
Co-
Pro,FEC,25/Xrtng,1/FEC,E
U

DS22A0A0A0GDB0056 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,3/ASI,GbE,C 2RU Chassis
o-
Pro,FEC,25/Xrtng,1/FEC,E
u

DS22A0A0G00000061 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,GbE, 2RU Chassis
SW V05.005.32,EU

DS22A0A0G00000062 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,GbE, 2RU Chassis
EU

DS22A0A0G00000068 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,GbE, 2RU Chassis
SW V08.000.69,EU

DS22A0A0G000B0057 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,GbE,S 2RU Chassis
W V05.005.32,EU

DS22A0A0G000B0058 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,GbE,E 2RU Chassis
U

DS22A0A0G000B0061 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,GbE,S 2RU Chassis
W V08.000.69,EU

DS22A0A0G0G000059 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,2/Gb 2RU Chassis
E,EU

DS22A0A0G0GC00063 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,2/Gb 2RU Chassis
E,Co-Pro,50/Xrtng,EU

DS22A0A0G0GC00064 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,2/Gb 2RU Chassis
E,Co-Pro,EU

DS22A0A0G0GCB0055 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,2/GbE, 2RU Chassis
Co-Pro,50/Xrtng,EU

DS22A0A0G0S000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,GbE, 2RU Chassis
ASI SFN,4/MIP Insert
Lic,EU

DS22A0A0GC0000095 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,GbE, 2RU Chassis
Co-Pro,SW Vv05.000.79,EU

DS22A0A0GC0000108 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,GbE, 2RU Chassis
Co-Pro,EU (HW Only)

DS22A0A0GCG0B0053 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,2/GbE, 2RU Chassis
Co-Pro,EU

DS22A0A0GCGC00055 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,2/Gb 2RU Chassis
E,2/Co-Pro,EU (HW Only)

DS22A0A0GCGC00058 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -

DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI/GbE/
Co-Pro,20/Xrtng/Scrm,EU

2RU Chassis
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DS22A0A0GDT000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,GbE, 2RU Chassis
Co-Pro,FEC,Xcdr,Misc
Lic,EU

DS22A0A0GDTOB0051 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,GbE,C 2RU Chassis
0,FEC,Xcdr,Misc Lic,EU

DS22A0AC000000078 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,9/Xrtng,3/Scrm,EU

DS22A0AC000000081 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,CoPr 2RU Chassis
0,4/Xrtng,EIT/EIT Adv
Fltr, EU

DS22A0AC000000082 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,12/Scrm,EIT/EIT Adv
Fltr,EU

DS22A0AC0000B0059 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,CoP,12 2RU Chassis
/Scrm,EIT/EIT Adv Fltr,EU

DS22A0ACG00000064 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,GbE,EU

DS22A0ACG000B0057 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,GbE,EU

DS22A0G0000000061 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,E 2RU Chassis
U (HW Only)

DS22A0G0000000062 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,EI 2RU Chassis
T/EIT Adv Fltr,EU

DS22A0G00000B0058 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,EU 2RU Chassis

DS22A0G0GCGC00051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,3/GbE, 2RU Chassis
2/Co-Pro,1000/Scrm,EU

DS22A0G0GCGC00052 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,3/GbE, 2RU Chassis
2/Co-Pro,EU

DS22A0G0S00000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,A 2RU Chassis
S| SFN,4/MIP Insert Lic,EU

DS22A0GC000000142 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,C 2RU Chassis
0-Pro,EU (HW Only)

DS22A0GC000000145 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,C 2RU Chassis
0-Pro,10/Xrtng,EU

DS22A0GC000000188 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,C 2RU Chassis
0-Pro,1/PID Sync Lic,EU

DS22A0GC0000B0103 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,10/Xrtng,EU

DS22A0GD000000063 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,C 2RU Chassis
0-Pro,FEC,EU

DS22A0GF000000055 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -

DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,F
EC,1/FEC Lic,SW
V05.005.32,EU

2RU Chassis
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DS22A0GF000000063 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,GbE,F 2RU Chassis
EC,1/FEC Lic,EU

DS22A0S0000000052 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,ASI 2RU Chassis
SFN,3/MIP Insert Lic,EU

DS22A0S0000000053 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,ASI 2RU Chassis
SFN,2/MIP Insert Lic,EU

DS22A0SCAC0000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI/CoPr 2RU Chassis
0,AS| SFN,8/Xrtng,2/MIP
Ins,EU

DS22A0SCAC0000052 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI/Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,ASI
SFN,10/Xrtng,2/MIP,EU

DS22AC00000000131 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,4/Xrtng,EU

DS22AC00000000162 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,5/Scrm,EIT/EIT Adv
Fltr,EU

DS22ACAO0A0A000065 D9900 DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI | DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
Co-Proc,3/ASI,24/Xrtng 2RU Chassis
Lic,EU

DS22ACAOAOA000066 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,4/ASI,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,EU

DS22ACAO0A0AOBO055 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,ASI Co- 2RU Chassis
Proc,3/ASI,24/Xrtng, EU

DS22ACACGDGD00053 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/ASI,2/Gb 2RU Chassis
E,2/FEC,4/Co-
Pro,600/Xrtng,EU

DS22ACG0000000085 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,GbE,8/Xrtng,SW
V05.001.91,EU

DS22ACG0000000088 D9900 DCM,2RU,ASI,Co- DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
Pro,GbE,1/Scrm,EU 2RU Chassis

DS22ACG0000000092 D9900 DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI | DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
Co-Proc,GbE,EUR 2RU Chassis

DS22ACG0000000104 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,CoP,G 2RU Chassis
bE,5/Scrm,EIT/EIT Adv
Fltr,EU

DS22ACG0000000105 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,GbE,2/Scrm,EU

DS22ACG0000000106 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,GbE,1/PID Sync Lic,EU

DS22ACG0000000107 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,GbE,13/Scrm,EU

DS22ACG0G00000059 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,ASI,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,2/GbE,EU

DS22ACGC000000063 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -

DCM,2RU,2AC,ASI,GbE,2/
CoP,160/Xrtng/Scrm,V05.00
1.91,EU

2RU Chassis
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DS22G000000000063 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,GbE,EU 2RU Chassis

DS22G0000000B0054 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,GbE,SW 2RU Chassis
V05.000.79,EU

DS22G0A0000000068 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,GbE,ASILE 2RU Chassis
U

DS22G0A00000B0058 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI,EU 2RU Chassis

DS22G0A0A00000059 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,GbE,2/ASI, 2RU Chassis
EU

DS22G0AOAO0A000056 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,GbE,3/ASI, 2RU Chassis
EU

DS22G0AOAC0000056 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,GbE,2/ASI, 2RU Chassis
Co-Pro,5/Scrm,EU

DS22G0AOAC0000057 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,GbE,2/ASI, 2RU Chassis
Co-Pro,33/Scrm,EU

DS22G0AOACA000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,GbE,3/ASI, 2RU Chassis
Co-Pro,22/Scrm,EU

DS22G0AOACA000052 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,GbE,3/ASI, 2RU Chassis
Co-Pro,20/Scrm,EU

DS22G0AOACA000053 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,GbE,3/ASI, 2RU Chassis
Co-Pro,21/Scrm,EU

DS22G0A0G0G000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,3/GbE,ASI, 2RU Chassis
EU

DS22G0A0T00000051 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI, X 2RU Chassis
cdr,EU

DS22G0A0T00000052 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2AC,GbE,ASI,Xc 2RU Chassis
dr,6/MP2 to SD/PIP,2MP2
to HD,EU

DS22G0AC000000115 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI,C 2RU Chassis
o-Pro,EU

DS22G0AC000000123 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI,C 2RU Chassis
0-Pro,35/Xrtng,EU

DS22G0AC000000138 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI,C 2RU Chassis
0-Pro,10/Scrm,EU

DS22G0AC000000142 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI,C 2RU Chassis
0-Pro,3/Scrm,EU

DS22GOAC0000B0099 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,GbE,ASI,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,EU

DS22G0G0000000062 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,EU 2RU Chassis

DS22G0G0000000067 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE EIT 2RU Chassis
Fltr,EU

DS22G0G00000B0059 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -

BU,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,EU

2RU Chassis
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DS22G0G00000B0062 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,EIT 2RU Chassis
Fltr,EU

DS22G0G0A00000058 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,ASI, 2RU Chassis
EU

DS22G0G0OA00000059 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,ASI, 2RU Chassis
EIT/EIT Adv Fltr,EU

DS22G0G0A000B0055 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,ASI.E 2RU Chassis
U

DS22G0G0OA000B0056 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,ASI,EI 2RU Chassis
T/EIT Adv Fltr,EU

DS22G0G0OAO0A000054 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,2/A 2RU Chassis
SI,EU

DS22G0G0OAC0000064 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,ASI, 2RU Chassis
Co-Pro,EU

DS22G0GOAC0000070 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,ASI, 2RU Chassis
Co-Pro,50/Scrm,EU

DS22G0GOAC0000073 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,ASI 2RU Chassis
Co-Proc,16/Scrm,EU

DS22G0GOAC0000075 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,ASI, 2RU Chassis
CoPro,145/Xrtg,12/Spl,10/PI
D,EU

DS22G0G0OAC0000086 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,ASI, 2RU Chassis
Co-Pro,11/Scrm,EU

DS22G0GOAC00B0059 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,ASI,C 2RU Chassis
0-Pro,50/Scrm,EU

DS22G0GOAC00B0060 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,ASI 2RU Chassis
Co-Proc,16/Scrm,EU

DS22G0G0OAC00B0062 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,ASI,C 2RU Chassis
oP,145/Xrtg,12/Sp,10/PID,E
U

DS22G0GOAC00B0064 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,ASI,C 2RU Chassis
0-Pro,EU

DS22G0GOAC00B0074 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,ASI,C 2RU Chassis
0-Pro,11/Scrm,EU

DS22G0G0G00000058 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,3/GbE,EU 2RU Chassis

DS22G0G0OG0A000052 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,3/GbE,ASI, 2RU Chassis
EU

DS22G0G0G0G000055 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,4/GbE,EU 2RU Chassis

DS22G0G0G0G0B0054 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,4/GbE,EU 2RU Chassis

DS22G0G0GC0000068 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -

DCM,2RU,2AC,3/GbE,CoP,
64/Xrtng,84/Scr,SW
V05.000.79,EU

2RU Chassis
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DS22G0G0GC0000076 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,3/GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,EU

DS22G0GOGCAC00053 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,3/GbE,ASI, 2RU Chassis
2/Co-
Pro,100/Xrtng,100/Scrm,EU

DS22G0G0OGCGC00054 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2/AC,4/GbE,2/Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,EU (HW Only)

DS22G0G0SC0000053 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,ASI 2RU Chassis
SFN,Co-Pro,Misc Lic,EU

DS22G0G0SC0000055 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,ASI 2RU Chassis
SFN,Co,8/Scrm/Splc,1/MIP/
GPIEU

DS22G0G0SC00B0053 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,ASI 2RU Chassis
SFN,Co-Pro,Misc Lic,EU

DS22G0G0SC00B0055 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,AC,2GbE,ASI 2RU Chassis
SFN,Co,8/Scrm/Splc,1/MIP/
GPILEU

DS22G0GC000000081 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,EU

DS22G0GCA00000064 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,ASI,160/Xrtng/Scrm,EU

DS22G0GCA00000068 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,ASI,50/Scrm,EU

DS22G0GCA00000069 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2AC,2/GbE,Co,A 2RU Chassis
SLEIT/EIT Adv Fltr,EU

DS22G0GCA000B0061 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,BU,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE, 2RU Chassis
Co-
Pro,ASI,160/Xrtng/Scrm,EU

DS22G0GCA000B0064 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,ASI,50/Scrm,EU

DS22G0GCA000B0065 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2AC,2/GbE,Co,ASI 2RU Chassis
,EIT/EIT Adv Fltr,EU

DS22G0GCA0G000052 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,3/GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,ASI,50/Scrm,EU

DS22G0GCA0G0B0052 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,3/GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,ASI,50/Scrm,EU

DS22G0GD000000061 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,FEC,60/Scrm,EU

DS22G0GD000000062 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2/AC,2/GbE,FEC,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,EU (HW Only)

DS22G0GD0000B0058 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,Co- 2RU Chassis
Pro,FEC,60/Scrm,EU

DS22G0SC000000055 D9900 DCM,2RU,GbE,ASI | DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -

SFN,Co-Pro,2/MIP Insert
Lic,EU

2RU Chassis
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Number Number Description
DS22G0SCG00000053 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,ASI 2RU Chassis
SFN,Co-Pro,4/Scrm,1/MIP
Lic,EU
DS22G0SCG000B0053 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,2/GbE,ASI 2RU Chassis
SFN,Co-
Pro,4/Scrm,1/MIP,EU
DS22G0T0000000060 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,GbE,Xcdr,1 2RU Chassis
5/MP2 to AVC Xcdr,EU
DS22G0T0000000071 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,GbE,Xcdr,2 2RU Chassis
/MP2 to SD,EU
DS22G0T00000B0056 D9900 DCM DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
BU,2RU,2/AC,GbE, Xcdr,15/ 2RU Chassis
MP2 to AVC Xcdr,EU
DS22G0TOTO0000052 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,GbE,2/Xcdr 2RU Chassis
,EU
DS22G0T0T00000055 D9900 DCM-2RU Digital Content Manager -
DCM,2RU,2/AC,GbE,2/Xcdr 2RU Chassis
,20/MP2 to SD,20/LII to
AAC,EU

Product Migration Options

This is a product part number change only. Customers will experience no change in functionality when using the new
product IDs. The new product IDs are designed to simplify the ordering process.

Service prices for Cisco products are subject to change after the product End-of-Sale date.

The Cisco Takeback and Recycle program helps businesses dispose properly of surplus products that have reached
their end of useful life. The program is open to all business users of Cisco equipment and its associated brands and
subsidiaries. For more information, go to:
http://www.cisco.com/web/about/ac227/ac228/ac231/about_cisco_takeback_ recycling.html

For More Information

For more information about the Cisco End-of-Life Policy, go to: http://www.cisco.com/en/US/products/products_end-
of-life_policy.html

For more information about the Cisco Product Warranties, go to:
http://www.cisco.com/en/US/products/prod_warranties_listing.html

To subscribe to receive end-of-life/end-of-sale information, go to:
http://www.cisco.com/cisco/support/naotifications.html

Subscribe for RSS Notifications for End-of-Life and End-of-Sale Notices

To subscribe to the End-of-Life and End-of-Sale RSS Feed, insert the following URL into your RSS application:
http://www.cisco.com/web/feeds/products/end of_life_rss.xml

Any authorized translation issued by Cisco Systems or affiliates of this end-of-life Product Bulletin is intended to help
customers understand the content described in the English version. This translation is the result of a commercially
reasonable effort; however, if there are discrepancies between the English version and the translated document,
please refer to the English version, which is considered authoritative.
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